

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 7651 OF 2023

Edel Land Limited Now Known As EcapPETITIONER
Equities Ltd.

V/S

Variegate Real Estate Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUITS LODGING NO. 7440 OF 2023

Edel Land Limited Now Known As EcapPETITIONER
Equities Ltd.

V/S

Variegate Real Estate Private LimitedRESPONDENT

Mr. Chetan Kapadia, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Jehaan Mehta,
Mr. Sunil Tilokchandani and Ms. Dhrishti Bhindora i/by.
Manilal Kher Ambalal and Co. for Plaintiff.
Ms. Nandini Singh Modi i/by. M/s. Bachubhai Munim and Co.
for Defendant.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 24th March, 2023

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice Shri Arif S. Doctor is a
member.

(ASSOCIATE)