

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 7651 OF 2023

Edel Land Limited Now Known As EcapPETITIONER
Equities Ltd.

V/S

Variegate Real Estate Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUITS LODGING NO. 7440 OF 2023

Edel Land Limited Now Known As EcapPETITIONER
Equities Ltd.

V/S

Variegate Real Estate Private LimitedRESPONDENT

Aspi Chinoy, Sr. Adv., Gaurav Mehta a/w Aman Kacheria, Adv.
Sakshi Dube, Neel Kothari, Rishabh Dhanuka, Siddharth
Shankar i/b Agarwal and Dhanuka Legal LLP for Def.
Adv. Jehaan Mehta and Adv. Dhristi Bhindora i/b Manilal
Kher Ambalal and Co. for Plaintiff.
(To be placed for Ad-interim relief)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 28th April, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/06/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)