

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 7651 OF 2023

Edel Land Limited Now Known As Ecap       ....PETITIONER  
Equities Ltd.

V/S

Variegate Real Estate Private Limited       ....RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUITS LODGING NO. 7440 OF 2023

Edel Land Limited Now Known As Ecap       ....PETITIONER  
Equities Ltd.

V/S

Variegate Real Estate Private Limited       ....RESPONDENT

**CORAM :       HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J**

**DATE :       8th June, 2023**

**P.C. :**

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

**( ASSOCIATE )**