

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2527 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.35 OF 2023

ECAP EQUITIES LIMITED)...APPLICANT

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

ECAP EQUITIES LIMITED)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

VARIEGATE REAL ESTATE PRIVATE LIMITED)...DEFENDANT

Ms.Dhrishti Bhindora i/by Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co., Advocate for
the Applicant/Plaintiff.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 27th SEPTEMBER 2023

PC. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned.
2. Registry to accept the rejoinder.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)