

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

SUMMONS FOR JUDGMENT NO.3 OF 2024  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.35 OF 2023

ECAP EQUITIES LTD )...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

VARIEGATE REAL ESTATE PRIVATE LIMITED )...DEFENDANT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.29159 OF 2023  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.35 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2527 OF 2023  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.35 OF 2023

Mr.Chetan Kapadia, Senior Advocate with Mr.Jehaan Mehta a/w.  
Mr.Sunil Tilokchandani and Ms.Dhrishti Bhindora i/by Manilal Kher  
Ambalal & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Zakir Ansari i/by Agarwal and Dhanuka Legal, Advocate for the  
Defendant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2025

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr.Kapadia, learned Senior  
Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and tenders across the bar list of dates  
and events on behalf of the Plaintiff.

2. Mr.Ansari, learned Counsel for the Defendant, appears and submits that since he is led by Mr.Sharan Jagtiani, learned Senior Counsel in the matter, some accommodation be granted.
  
3. List on **29<sup>th</sup> January 2025.**

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**