

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUMMONS FOR JUDGMENT NO.3 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.35 OF 2023

ECAP EQUITIES LTD)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

VARIEGATE REAL ESTATE PRIVATE LIMITED)...DEFENDANT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.29159 OF 2023

IN

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.35 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2963 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.35 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2527 OF 2023

IN

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.35 OF 2023

Ms. Dhristi Bhindora i/b Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiff in COMS/35/2023.

Mr.Murtuza Bohra i/b Agarwal & Dhanuka Legal, Advocate for the Defendant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 23rd JULY 2025

PC. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing in the matter submit that since their lead Counsel are not available today, the matter be adjourned.
2. At their joint request, list on 10th September, 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)